WELCOME TO OTSEGO LAKE

Otsego Lake Association (OLA) P.O. Box 13 Springfield Center, NY 13468

The Otsego Lake Association (OLA), would like to welcome you to beautiful Otsego Lake! Our mission is to educate and advocate! We also actively participate in protecting the health, beauty, and well-being of Otsego Lake by facilitating the implementation of the Otsego Lake Watershed Management Plan. Below, you will find a general reference from the Town of Otsego Laws that may be helpful should you wish to do any work on your home or property.

- Section 4.04 Otsego and Canadarago Lakes Shoreline Protection Area (http://townofotsego.com/legislation/Land-UseLaw.html)
- Section 4.05 Commercial Mineral, Sand and Gravel Extraction (http://townofotsego.com/legislation/Land-UseLaw.html)
- Section 1100 of the NYS Public Health Law (https://ecode360.com/11848559)

Should you have any questions, concerns or comments please contact us. Sincerely,

Your Town of Otsego Lake Association Directors:

Paul Lord: paul.lord@oneonta.edu,

Debra Creedon: otsego1960@gmail.com

Zoning Enforcement Officer, Ed Hobbie. mzeo@townofotsego.com 607 547-8211.

Watershed Inspector Otsego Lake Watershed Supervisory Committee, Al Keck 607 547-6057.

OLA can be found on Facebook at Otsego Lake Association, Cooperstown, NY and www.otsegolakeassociation.org